

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 41 of 2024

=====

KANSARA GIRISHKUMAR RASIKLAL

Versus

KANSARA SHANTILAL DEVCHANDBHAI

=====

Appearance:

MR PS CHAMPANERI(214) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 07/02/2024

ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr. P.S. Champaneri, learned advocate appearing
for the applicant.

Issue **Notice** making it returnable on **27.03.2024**.

In the meantime, it is open for the applicant to seek an
adjournment before the concerned Court and the concerned
Court to consider the same.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

NEHA